during the days that school is not in session.  Additionally, offsite childcare will 

be provided for those attending community events sponsored by the Mayor’s 

Office of Neighborhood Services, and providing for payment of the cost 

thereof.” By increasing the total amount not to exceed by Forty-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($45,000.00) For a new total cost not to exceed Ninety Thousand 

Dollars ($90,000.00), and extending the program for an additional year.

2025-1529 Cover Letter-Revised Legislation Letter

Summary 2025-1529

Attachments:

2025-1530 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Human

[...]

2025-1532 Resolution amending Resolution 603 of 2024, authorizing the Mayor and the 

City Solicitor to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with Fisher 

Phillips LLP for legal services in connection with issues involving labor 

disputes, by increasing the cost by ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($150,000) for a new not to exceed amount of TWO HUNDRED 

TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($210,000) and adding one year for a new 

contract term of TWO (2) years.

(Executive Session scheduled for 2/25/25)

(Waiver of Competitive Process Received)

2025-1532 Cover Letter-Fisher Philips Council Letter (Feb 2025)

2025-1532 -Complete_with_Docusign_WCP25-004_Fisher_Phil